Appeal ref 3295556

Land adjacent to HMP Garth and HMP Wymott

Site Visit Itinerary — 21.07.2022

Stop | Approximate Description LVIA Figure 5 POE Tamsin Cottle
timing viewpoint Appendix 1 viewpoint

reference reference (CD/F1)
(CD/A25)

1 9.45 Meet outside HMP Wymott - -

2 10.00 Enter HMP Wymott and view - -

playing fields

3 10.45 Proposed bowling green area 5

4 10.50 Proposed bowling green area 9

5 11.00 Junction of Moss Lane and 4 -

Ulnes Walton Lane (including
post box and the bus stop)

6 11.15 Mrs Curtis’ dwelling (Windy - -
Harbour), Moss Lane

7 11.30 Wray Crescent dwelling - -

8 11.45 Wymott Bowling Club 2 -

9 11.50 Pump House Lane - 3and4
10 11.55 Pump House Lane - 5
11 12.00 Pump House Lane - 6
12 12.10 Pump House Lane 6 -

13 12.20 Pump House Lane - 8
14 12.25 Pump House Lane nr. Prince -

Albert Fishing Pond

15 12.45 Path between Wymott - 1
bowling club and HMPs
Wymott and Garth

16 12.50 Path between Wymott - 2
bowling club and HMPs
Wymott and Garth

The Council would also request the Inspector visits the junction of Ulnes Walton Lane and Southport
Road (A581) on an unaccompanied basis.



Stangroom limited & SGH &

@ Woodside Cottage

John Barlow Horses
By g —

Ruslyn Wo@ ‘@ns
Tl ’TP Q@

: 1
i-'-MP‘[Gd”h Al " HM Pnson Wymotl

—— 4ile ®
=5 J CCl Eurolam'*®
Suggested car | [
park to use = w0 R 2y -

- - ’
Earnshaw.Livery Yéd 9 o)
i D e

Ok
R\\,er Losto™




